Presumuento de pestos ani otrados para el están de Selejporreonas a distintas partes del país not, ent al fin de obtener joformación may renervada.

Suponemos que entas necesation un titomo prodenstal mara la toma de contacto de las distintes personas que tienen que instituír m coordines entre el Calculares que hasta una Resens pueden permaneger con las cantidades socialadas acteriormento.

A las que fin en la misión de in hacta el punto I.P. se les constantes extras per ser mas difícil la obtención de iniere a mación.

Remos comentado las gestienes para que parabnas que hasta allors se han ofresto para souperar, tratan de moverse básia, estas playas, pera utilitarios tal eval se han brindado, Esporatios taner brienes exitos en estas gastiones.

. Liepola

P.D. The date has viste bed able . Seal force.

Linonia

Hold for Classiffed thomps Well
These copies of Ruley
records include a receipt signer
by Gan. Diaz Tamayo. 23

APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1994 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM





. Mark , Florida , Februra 23 de 1966.

Al General Sanual Ecultos Taldés. Fraudente de la cuma Oubem Anthonomieta. Elent elida

Batikado abigo:

Hace poose dies ful visitedo por un grupo de compeñeros svilados, para invitarse a ecoperar su algo que está tan amelado por todos mostros y por la gran advorfa de muestro sufrido fueblo, como lo ce la Unimat, y estáad que era su debor former filha en can patriática gentión.

In oranida de aquella vialta, y en etra que postarioremba se historian el Dr. Uvido Rallatich y al anigo Estrique Fernándes Parajón, no ful informado acerca de quience forzabas el Directorio Kilitar y de igual menora, de quience integrabas al Directorio Civil. El Sábado para, llegá a ala munos la citación para la remión de la que se llegó el Directorio Militar, y min que la promura se parallera temer un sustio de impresiones con sia suigos y compeñance de organización, esistí a la misma, porque adenia considera que tacer un esfuerse por puestra Patria es un ceber y una lay comón para todos los combanos.

En diche remrifes se habié del Cenoral José Electric Poirage, son el que se unes grance lamer de enisted y afecto , destecânicos com primera firgura en el Directorio, a le enal condicioné cârque estuviera resulita su parsamenta en cete Pale. En caento al Directorio en general, consideré que sus integrantes lo estaban companiento de modo provinional en con reunida embricuaria de un movimiento de inidad, que para que resulto idiceo a los finos patrificios que se paraignen debe tener representaciones de todos los grupos, comunitad ideológica, y notre todo que sus elementos tenges una personalidad moral y agradante ante al Pueblo de Caba, que les permita desempedar un papal utility becam

Moleco en la leufe e desarroller per en l'Ossasifica

librar la emenia interior de la remilio, en la que pudires uno baiar aido tilmodo de discordente, así sero por delignicas, tube de auscribir el doducentes que surgid en dioba princra remilio. Pero bablacio incasserrido pa 72 horas en las que he pedido observar que se proportario variaciones en dicio Directorio y excellentes, a el juicio, que en la forse en que mel decatibuldo, no resultari el instrumento idense para remelver el grave problema muente, susque en el orden personal disfruien todos de el substate, le resque se considerá irrevocablem se desvinadade el la denta Guinea Anticommista, y en lo maça subpreso a sua componente, dejendo escatuale de que tento dis compeliente de regaminación, circo yo continuarcade en suastra labor expressida y elicarrector de regaminación, circo yo continuarcade en suastra labor expressida y elicarrecto las decences todo gênero de factos, y como no tengo la remova dela de que direita finale, de para tentamina finale.

fu efectioise esign y se.

M. Blaz Terrivo.

Junta Cubena Anticommista

77.0 17.0

in dilliam i, twiev

Pirectorio: YTHARTAR

Apreciado computriota:

La Junta Cubana Anticomunista, es el fruto de una patriótica avenencia entre los sectores beligerantes y antagónicos del castrismo, que hoy rige los destinos de nuestra Patria con un sistema comunista, protervo y de orgiástico caudillaje. Su orgánica unidad y el proposito común que la condiciona e inspira, se contienen en el documento inicial, a esta carta acompañado. Es prudente, sin embargo, enfaticario el hecho, de que su organización es celular y secreta, por haberla considerado la mos adecuada al empeño de lograr la integral redención cubana.

Por acuerdo unánime de sus integrantas, usted ha sido designado, - con los representativos de los demás sectores, - para formar parte del Directorio a que esta carta se contrae y el cual ejerceré, en cu materia, una coordinada y eficas rectoria. Ello implicará para usted, sacrificios ingentes y deposición absoluta de cualquier aspiración o derecho, para asumir, tan solo, responsabilidades y deberes un aras de la Patria atornectada, convulsa y sangrante. Ello no obstante, la Junta Cubata inticomunista espera, de su patriotismo, poder rendir esta jornada spónima con usted en sus filas dirigentes.

Praternalmente, Junta Cubana Anticommistr

Su identificación colular es: 22-

The recibide del Debur W.D. Fellow la escated de des ell queprostentos pesce para sucettas labores encarendadas.

£2400.00

M. Dien TARLEY

WILLIAM DOUGLAS PAWLEY

Post Office Box 3581 Miami 1, Florida February 19, 1960

Col. J. C. King
"Frannewood House"
Miller Road
Oakton, Virginia

Dear J. C .:

General Diaz Tamayo, at my request, attended the meeting at which Matthew M. Slepin, Dade County Chairman of the Republican State Committee, is reported by Diaz Tamayo to have said that he had Vice President Nixon's support in an effort to organize a movement against the Castro government.

He indicated that the Cubans should raise \$100,000, which Diaz Tamayo understood to be his fee and organizational expenses. Diaz Tamayo understood him to say that the U. S. government would make available \$200,000,000. I believe Diaz could have misunderstood this and it could have been \$2,000,000.

I am sending you a list of six of the people that attended that meeting. Diaz Tamayo says that twelve attended and all signed a document presented by Slepin.

I am enclosing a copy of the document of the Junta Cubana Anticomunista addressed to General Diaz Tamayo, in which no names are used and each person is assigned a number. Diaz Tamayo's number is C3-2. The man who signed it only initialled it and he had a number which was not reproduced by the copying machine. It was marked "Secreto" across the top, which did not reproduce either. I am enclosing a quick translation.

I am also enclosing a copy of a message received from our contact in Cuba. I have not yet seen Tony but expect to if he arrives.

I did not know that Trujillo had started broadcasting again regarding invasion by Pedraza. He had agreed to discontinue this, but both Trujillo and Pedraza feel so discouraged that no help will be received from anywhere and that they are on their own that they are likely to make errors of judgment that can be costly in the long run. This can be prevented if some contact with Pedraza is maintained that will convince both him and Trujillo that Pedraza's efforts will not be completely wasted.

I told you that Trujillo had agreed to send the mercenaries back to their respective countries. I still believe this can be accomplished unless Pedraza and the 100 or more Cubans are given minimum encouragement.

"Working hard to meet planned schedule" means that Rubio and Rivero are trying to organize the political opposition that was planned. I do not understand the last paragraph, but if either Fabio or I receive this communication through any other source, I will inform you immediately.

I gave Mr. Dulles a copy of the statement presented by the two Cuban priests to OAS referred to in today's Miami Herald. I am sending you a copy for your records.

I believe it very important that we bring up from Cuba at least two of those that would sign the bonds. One of them would be Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and another one is Dr. Gustavo Cuervo Rubio. The other two could be Carlos Marques Sterling and General Diaz Tamayo. If the contact that we established could be used to advise Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and Gustavo Cuervo to arrange to come up to stay, it would be helpful. If you care to discuss this before we do it, you might call me on Monday.

With best regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

## APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1993 GIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM



WILLIAM DOUGLAS PAWLEY

Post Office Box 3581 Miami 1, Florida February 19, 1960

CIA employee

Dear

General Diaz Tamayo, at my request, attended the meeting at which Matthew M. Slepin, Dade County Chairman of the Republican State Committee, is reported by Diaz Tamayo to have said that he had Vice President Nixon's support in an effort to organize a movement against the Castro government.

He indicated that the Cubans should raise \$100,000, which Diaz Tamayo understood to be his fee and organizational expenses. Diaz Tamayo understood him to say that the U. S. government would make available \$200,000,000. I believe Diaz could have misunderstood this and it could have been \$2,000,000.

I am sending you a list of six of the people that attended that meeting. Diaz Tamayo says that twelve attended and all signed a document presented by Slepin.

I am enclosing a copy of the document of the Junta Cubana Anticomunista addressed to General Diaz Tamayo, in which no names are used and each person is assigned a number. Diaz Tamayo's number is C3-2. The man who signed it only initialled it and he had a number which was not reproduced by the copying machine. It was marked "Secreto" across the top, which did not reproduce either. I am enclosing a quick translation.

I am also enclosing a copy of a message received from our contact in Cuba. I have not yet seen Tony but expect to if he arraves.

-2-

February 19, 1960

I did not know that Trujillo had started broadcasting again regarding invasion by Pedraza. He had agreed to discontinue this, but both Trujillo and Pedraza feel so discouraged that no help will be received from anywhere and that they are on their own that they are likely to make errors of judgment that can be costly in the long run. This can be prevented if some contact with Pedraza is maintained that will convince both him and Trujillo that Pedraza's efforts will not be completely wasted.

I told you that Trujillo had agreed to send the mercenaries back to their respective countries. I still believe this can be accomplished unless Pedraza and the 100 or more Cubans are given minimum encouragement.

"Working hard to meet planned schedule" means that Rubio and Rivero are trying to organize the political opposition that was planned. I do not understand the last paragraph, but if either Fabio or I receive this communication through any other source, I will inform you immediately.

I gave Mr. Dulles a copy of the statement presented by the two Cuban priests to OAS referred to in today's Miami Herald. I am sending you a copy for your records.

I believe it very important that we bring up from Cuba at least two of those that would sign the bonds. One of them would be Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and another one is Dr. Gustavo Cuervo Rubio. The other two could be Carlos Marques Sterling and General Diaz Tamayo. If the contact that we established could be used to advise Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and Gustavo Cuervo to arrange to come up to stay, it would be helpful. If you care to discuss this before we do it, you might call me on Monday.

With best regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

Bile

## WILLIAM DOUGLAS PAWLEY

Post Office Box 3581 Miami 1, Florida February 19, 1960

CIA employee

Dear

General Diaz Tamayo, at my request, attended the meeting at which Matthew M. Slepin, Dade County Chairman of the Republican State Committee, is reported by Diaz Tamayo to have said that he had Vice President Nixon's support in an effort to organize a movement against the Castro government.

He indicated that the Cubans should raise \$100,000, which Diaz Tamayo understood to be his fee and organizational expenses. Diaz Tamayo understood him to say that the U. S. government would make available \$200,000,000. I believe Diaz could have misunderstood this and it could have been \$2,000,000.

I am sending you a list of six of the people that attended that meeting. Diaz Tamayo says that twelve attended and all signed a document presented by Slepin.

I am enclosing a copy of the document of the Junta Cubana Anticomunista addressed to General Diaz Tamayo, in which no names are used and each person is assigned a number. Diaz Tamayo's number is C3-2. The man who signed it only initialled it and he had a number which was not reproduced by the copying machine. It was marked "Secreto" across the top, which did not reproduce either. I am enclosing a quick translation.

I am also enclosing a copy of a message received from our contact in Cuba. I have not yet seen Tony but expect to if he arrives.

CIA HAS NO OBJECTION TO DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR RELEASE OF CIA INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT



I did not know that Trujillo had started broadcasting again regarding invasion by Pedraza. He had agreed to discontinue this, but both Trujillo and Pedraza feel so discouraged that no help will be received from anywhere and that they are on their own that they are likely to make errors of judgment that can be costly in the long run. This can be prevented if some contact with Pedraza is maintained that will convince both him and Trujillo that Pedraza's efforts will not be completely wasted.

I told you that Trujillo had agreed to send the mercenaries back to their respective countries. I still believe this can be accomplished unless Pedraza and the 100 or more Cubans are given minimum encouragement.

"Working hard to meet planned schedule" means that Rubio and Rivero are trying to organize the political opposition that was planned. I do not understand the last paragraph, but if either Fabio or I receive this communication through any other source, I will inform you immediately.

I gave Mr. Dulles a copy of the statement presented by the two Cuban priests to OAS referred to in today's Miami Herald. I am sending you a copy for your records.

I believe it very important that we bring up from Cuba at least two of those that would sign the bonds. One of them would be Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and another one is Dr. Gustavo Cuervo Rubio. The other two could be Carlos Marques Sterling and General Diaz Tamayo. If the contact that we established could be used to advise Emilio Ochoa Ochoa and Gustavo Cuervo to arrange to come up to stay, it would be helpful. If you care to discuss this before we do it, you might call me on Monday.

With best regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

DELEACE IN CHEE A COR

RELEASE IN FULL 1998

File

SECRET

19 February 1960

MEMORANDUM FOR: CIA employee 1

SUBJECT

Conversation with CIA <- 0930 Hours, 19 February

1. I spoke to (1) today at his request about his passing to (1) the information contained in cable. . He said that (2) was somewhat puzzled by the message himself. He had had no previous indication of Tony Varona's arriving in Miami on Wednesday or Thursday. He did say, however, that Varona has been mentioned from time to time in the past as being a possible member of the junta which involves Marcus Sterling and several others I believe you are acquainted with. He also said that he didn't know what they were getting at when they talked about the revival of Trujillo broadcasts since he thought he had been successful in persuading Trujillo to knock this sort of thing off. Also, he doesn't know what they're talking about when they say they're working hard to meet the planned schedule; and he is furthermore flabbergasted by their remark that diplomatic pouch is being used to pass things to him through Fabre. He knows nothing about this diplomatic pouch.

2. Internal instructions.

CIA employee

(1) CIA employeen (1) WM D. PAWLEY



Post Office Box 3581 Miami 1, Florida March 4, 1960

Colonel J. C. King
"Frannewo od House"
Miller Road
Oakton, Virginia

Dear J. C.:

Pursuant to telephone conversation of a few minutes ago, I am putting in an envelope, airmail special delivery, a typed Spanish version of the longhand letter from Rubio together with a longhand English translation. This was received through our arranged contact, brought here by the gentleman who was grounded in Jacksonville, and also a short note from Cardenas, who is the man, as you know, who makes the contacts with the others. When you have these typed, I would appreciate copies being sent here for my file.

I am also enclosing three pages of ideas to be sent to Cardenas. If you want to hold this up until we are able to answer Rubio's letter and have both things go at the same time, it is okay with us.

I am enclosing, also, five suggested paragraphs in answer to Rubio's letter for your consideration.

Kind regards.

Sincerely yours,

WDP:AP Enclosures

Do0554

## APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1993 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM

	•	
Sand Sall Share	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	
10 60		ROUTING
DIRECTOR		3 6
M. Stalion j		
ON CIA HISTODICAL I	REVIEW PROGRAM	FEB 16 2303Z 60
		PRIORITY .
KELEASI	IN FULL	ou halos
1	<b>199</b>	in 42483
DIR - NE	" Las lust	CITE HAVA 3507
RE 1 (OUT 93865	· of The	ula
1. Joureen		ASKED FOLLOWING
MESSAGE BE SENT TO (1)	, I.,	
"CONFERENCE HELD WITH	H TONY VARONA. HE WILL ARRI	VE HIAHI VEDNESDAY OR
THURSDAY 17 OR 18 FEBRUA	RY. HE INTERESTED IN JOININ	G JUNTA BUT HAS CERTAIN
CONDITIONS WHICH CARDENAS	S' BOSS HERE DOES NOT THINK	SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS
- MAY BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT	F VARONA TO JUNTA NOV. Source	e's group extremely concerned
OVER RECENT REVIVAL OF TO	RUJILLO BROADCASTS PARTICULA	RLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA
AS HEAD OF INVASION FORCE	S AS THIS IN VIOLATION OF U	NDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
WORKING HARD TO NEET PLAI	INED SCHEDULE. THIS REPORT	ALREADY SENT TO (1) LYIA
DIPLONATIC POUCH TO FABRE	IN HIAMI."	•
2. operational in	huetion	
FILED: 161710Z.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
•		: •
•	END OF MESSAGE	:
CS CONNENT:*	SENT WORD 13 FEB	HE URGENTLY NEEDED
CONTACT OUR REP	i	164560
• .		7- 520
•	•	
		ω·
REPRODUCTION BY	OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFI	CE IS PROHIBIT.
	Server Start Starter	
(1) W. D. FAWL	ie v	AC
,		3/1/99
		\p \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		(FIEA)

	SENDER WILL CHE	CK CLASS	TON TOP AND B	ОТТОМ
	UNCLASSIFIED	Q4M	DENTIAL	SECRET
		AL INTELLIGENCE LIAL ROUT		
то	NAME AND	ADDRESS	INITIALS	DATE
1	Chief, WH - 1	ger	·	
2	WH/3_	7	1 8 FEB 1960	
3	14		mil	3 FEB 196
4		. <u> </u>		4
5	Sery- (P.	hall a	DIALE	
6.		<u> </u>	J	
٠٠,	ACTION	DIRECT REPL	Y PREPAR	E REPLY
	APPROVAL	DISPATCH	RECOMI	MENDATION
	COMMENT	FILE	RETURN	
,	CONCURRENCE	INFORMATION	SIGNAT	URE
	Director yest	erday by Ar		
ایا د		review P Se in Full 1 <b>999</b>		
				11378.
<del></del>		ERE TO RETURN		DATE
	EO/DCI/JSE	<del></del>	x-8823	16 Feb 60
	UNCLASSIFIED	CONF		SECRET

FORM NO. 237 Replaces Form 30-4 1 APR 55 237 which may be used.

. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1985-O-342531



RELEASE IN FULL 1998

CLASSIMED MESSAC	GE
CLASSIPTED MESSAC	ROUTING
. 60 S-L-U-N-E-T	1 4
RECTOR	3 6
alim	
	FEB 16 2303Z 60
441. 1 ·	PRIORITY
	IN 42483
A ten see a se	111 42403
INFO ()	CITE HAVA 3507
R Hay	TAVA 3501
: 1 (OUT 93865)*	o muca
1. Source	ASKED FOLLOWING
SSAGE BE SENT TO (1)	
"CONFERENCE HELD WITH TONY VARONA. HE WIL	L ARRIVE MIAMI WEDNESDAY OR
JURSDAY 17 OR 18 FEBRUARY. HE INTERESTED IN	JUINING JUNIA BUI HAS CERTAIN
ONDITIONS WHICH CARDENAS' BOSS HERE DOES NOT	
	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW. YER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW. YER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW. FOR RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION RKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS R	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
Y BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW. YER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION ORKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS REPLONATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI."	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
THE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.  VER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PARE  HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION  ORKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS RE  PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.*  2. experience of technical contents.  LED::161710Z.	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RTICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.
THE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.  VER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PARE  HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION  ORKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS RE  PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.*  2. Operation of Legisland  LED::161710Z.  END OF MESSAGE  COMMENT:*	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.  REPORT ALREADY SENT TO (1) LVIA
PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI."  2. Operation of Lesting House to the planned schedule. This replanation for the planned schedule. This replanation for the planned schedule. This replanation of the planned schedule. The planned schedule is the planned schedule. The planned schedule is the planned schedule. The planned schedule is the planned s	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RETICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.  REPORT ALREADY SENT TO (1) LVIA
LED::161710Z.  END OF MESSAGE	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.  REPORT ALREADY SENT TO (1) LVIA
AY BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.  VER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR  S HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION  ORKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS RE  PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.*  2. epcalional Labruchion  LED::161710Z.  END OF MESSAGE  S COMMENT:*	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RETICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.  REPORT ALREADY SENT TO (1) LVIA
AY BE PREMATURE TO ADMIT VARONA TO JUNTA NOW.  VER RECENT REVIVAL OF TRUJILLO BROADCASTS PAR  S HEAD OF INVASION FORCES AS THIS IN VIOLATION  ORKING HARD TO MEET PLANNED SCHEDULE. THIS RE  PLOMATIC POUCH TO FABRE IN MIAMI.*  2. epcalional Labruchion  LED::161710Z.  END OF MESSAGE  S COMMENT:*	THINK SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. THINKS  Source's GROUP EXTREMELY CONCERNED  RETICULARLY REFERRING TO PEDRAZA  ON OF UNDERSTANDING. ALL O.K. HERE.  REPORT ALREADY SENT TO (1) LVIA

(1) WM D. PAWLEY

UNCLASSIFIED C. APIDENTIAL SECRET  CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY OFFICIAL ROUTING SLIP  TO NAME AND ADDRESS INITIALS DATE  1 Chief, WH -  2 P1960  3 P1960  4 ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C: A EMPLOYER LETTER  CIA EMPLOYER LETTER  CONFIDENTIAL SECRET		SENDER WILL CH	ECK CL	155Y	N TOP	AND BO	TTOM
OFFICIAL ROUTING SLIP  TO NAME AND ADDRESS INITIALS DATE  1 Chief, WH -  2 1960  4 5 1960  ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER  FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C.1 A employee. 16 Feb 60		UNCLASSIFIED		C (YID)	ENTIA	<b>L</b>	. SECRET
1 Chief, WH -  2							
2 3 3 1960  ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.1 A complayer.	то	NAME ANI	O ADDR	ESS	IN	TIALS	DATE
S COLCINE DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.1 A employee. 16 Feb 60	1	Chief, WH -	•		L		
ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROYAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.I A Employer.	2		,				B 1980
ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROYAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.I A Employer.	3			^			:R 1960
ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROYAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.I A Employer.	4	\.	المناوس			٠.	
ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY APPROYAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE C.I A Employer.	5	believel and					
APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION  COMMENT FILE RETURN  CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the  Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER  FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C.1 A employer.	6				•		
APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION  COMMENT FILE RETURN  CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the  Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER  FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C.1 A employer.		ACTION	DI	RECT REPLY	-	PREPARE	DEDIY
COMMENT FILE RETURN CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C.1 A employer.					+		
CONCURRENCE INFORMATION SIGNATURE  Remarks:  The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C. A CALLO U.S. 16 Feb 60							
The attached was handed to the Director yesterday by Ambassador Pawley.  FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO. DATE  C. A CAMPLOYER TO SENDER    16 Feb 60		CONCURRENCE	111	FORMATION			RE
CIA employee (16 Feb 60	• .						
CIA employee (16 Feb 60			·. 			1	
CIA employee (16 Feb 60	· · :					1	
CIA employee (16 Feb 60	: :				•		
CIA employee (16 Feb 60		FO! D !	150F 70	DETURN T	OSEN	DEB .	
CIA employee \ 16 Feb 60						DER	DATE
		,				. \	
				CONFIDE	NTIAI		SECRET



•